

BIDDER SUMMARY

PROJECT NAME: **HAVERHILL 14154**
PROJECT NUMBER: **14154**
COUNTY: GRAFTON COUNTY (009)
BID OPENING DATE: 06/27/2013
SCOPE OF WORK: SLOPE STABILIZATION
LOCATION: NH ROUTE 10 IN HAVERHILL
COMPLETION DATE: 09/26/2014

BID RESULTS

A R.M. PIPER, INC. - PO BOX 490, PLYMOUTH, NH 03264	\$	1,109,102.75
B J.P. SICARD, INC. - PO BOX 508 BARTON, VT 05822	\$	1,149,013.50
C L & M SERVICE CONTRACTORS, LLC - 126 ROUTE 10 ORFORD, NH 03777	\$	1,238,836.50
D DBU CONSTRUCTION, INC. - PO BOX 984 EPSOM, NH 03234	\$	1,269,628.15
E M.E. LATULIPPE CONSTRUCTION, INC. - 61 THOMPSON ST., PO BOX 729, ASHLAND, NH 03217	\$	1,272,306.25
F KINGSBURY COMPANIES LLC - 264 MADRIVER PARK WAITSFIELD VT 05673	\$	1,310,613.25
G T BUCK CONSTRUCTION INC - 249 MERROW ROAD AUBURN ME 0421C	\$	1,392,700.00
H NORTHEAST EARTH MECHANICS INC - 159 BARNSTEAD ROAD PITTSFIELD NH 03263	\$	1,416,851.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.50	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 600.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	30.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 120.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	15.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 525.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	410.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 540.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ (40.00)	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
202.7	GUARDRAIL	LF	1,062.50	\$ 1.60	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,062.50	\$ (637.50)	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,062.50
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	9,250.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 101,750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 55,500.00	\$ (46,250.00)	\$ 4.00	\$ 37,000.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25'EAGRT PLATFORM	U	3.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	25,950.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 168,675.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 181,650.00	\$ 12,975.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 285,450.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00	\$ (300.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ (5,500.00)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	1,600.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ (4,800.00)	\$ 13.00	\$ 20,800.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	1,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00	\$ (9,600.00)	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ (6,800.00)	\$ 19.00	\$ 32,300.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ (750.00)	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 117,000.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	35.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	4,550.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	410.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 32,800.00	\$ (8,200.00)	\$ 89.00	\$ 36,490.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ (2,790.00)	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	3.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	9.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 3,600.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	2.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ (20.00)	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ -	\$ 0.50	\$ 700.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	20.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ (60.00)	\$ 0.50	\$ 10.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	20.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 520.00	\$ (280.00)	\$ 36.00	\$ 720.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ -	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,175.00
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	440.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 18,480.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ (5,280.00)	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	530.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 26,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,550.00	\$ (7,950.00)	\$ 39.00	\$ 20,670.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	275.00	\$ 64.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ (4,400.00)	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	4.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	7.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 11,725.00	\$ (2,975.00)	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ (240.00)	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 9,600.00
604.325	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ (300.00)	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	710.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ -	\$ 9.00	\$ 6,390.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	210.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 5,670.00	\$ (630.00)	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,310.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	75.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ -	\$ 6.00	\$ 450.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	1,550.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 4,650.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00
606.1455	(TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT.)	U	3.00	\$ 1,730.00	\$ 5,190.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ (90.00)	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00
606.147	(TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,250.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 30,625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 27,500.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ (1,000.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	920.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,060.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ (460.00)	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00
615.0041	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (5,600.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00

ITEM				PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
615.0042	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (3,600.00)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
615.0043	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (3,600.00)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
615.0044	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ (3,600.00)	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	17.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00	\$ -	\$ 46.00	\$ 782.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 340.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 173.00	\$ 346.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	2.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (28,000.00)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,700.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 62,100.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 51,300.00	\$ (10,800.00)	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,900.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 68,928.70	\$ 68,928.70	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ (33,928.70)	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	22.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ -	\$ 4.00	\$ 88.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 960.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 900.00	\$ (60.00)	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,110.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108.00	\$ (72.00)	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	95.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	13,900.00	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,390.00	\$ 0.19	\$ 2,641.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,645.00
632.0118	PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	25.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 8.75	\$ (66.25)	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	65.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ (325.00)	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	10,650.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 31,950.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 45,262.50	\$ 13,312.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,250.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ -	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00
645.7	POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ (12,000.00)	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,850.00
646.3	WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	2.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ -	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 6,250.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,150.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 21,850.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,050.00	\$ (13,800.00)	\$ 10.00	\$ 11,500.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ (9,600.00)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 71,000.00	\$ 71,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	PS&E		SELECTED BID (A)			B	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	(A) - PS&E	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ (50.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	15.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 12,300.00	\$ (17,700.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	15.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ (6,000.00)	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00
1008.13	ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - RE-ERECT ELECTRIC FENCE	\$	6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00
					\$ 1,270,951.70		\$ 1,109,102.75	\$ (161,848.95)		\$ 1,149,013.50

ITEM				C		D		E		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.50	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 5,500.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 210.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	30.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 33.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	15.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 86.50
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,920.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 6,150.00	\$ 20.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 780.00
202.7	GUARDRAIL	LF	1,062.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,125.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 1.00
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	9,250.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 64,750.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 8.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25'EAGRT PLATFORM	U	3.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,800.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	25,950.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 155,700.00	\$ 10.70	\$ 277,665.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 285,450.00	\$ 9.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	20.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 98.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 8,500.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	1,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 18,640.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 17.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	1,600.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$ 13.65	\$ 21,840.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 19.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	1,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 16.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 102.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,300.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 107,900.00	\$ 89.85	\$ 116,805.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 109,200.00	\$ 91.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	35.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 4,725.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,850.00	\$ 118.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	4,550.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,867.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	410.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 36,080.00	\$ 89.85	\$ 36,838.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 36,900.00	\$ 95.50
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	620.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 6,510.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 13.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	8.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 208.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 70.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	3.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 945.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 562.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	9.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 730.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 562.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	C TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	D TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	E TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 112.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	1,400.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2.25
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	20.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 24.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 112.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,450.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,667.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 1.40
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 213.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	440.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 26.90	\$ 11,836.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 12,320.00	\$ 39.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	530.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 28.50	\$ 15,105.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 16,960.00	\$ 43.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	275.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 35.30	\$ 9,707.50	\$ 45.00	\$ 12,375.00	\$ 49.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	4.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 337.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	7.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 11,410.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 3,200.00
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	4.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 5,660.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,900.00
604.325	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,200.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	710.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 12,070.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10,650.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,780.00	\$ 8.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	210.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,350.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 4,620.00	\$ 12.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	75.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 502.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 487.50	\$ 6.50
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	1,550.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 15.90	\$ 24,645.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 16.00
606.1455	(TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT.)	U	3.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,850.00
606.147	(TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	1.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,250.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 33.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 2,500.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	920.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 4.50
615.0041	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 280.00

ITEM				C		D		E		
NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
615.0042	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00
615.0043	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00
615.0044	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 275.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	17.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 119.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 66.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 427.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	2.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 37,650.00	\$ 75,300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 29,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 22.30	\$ 60,210.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 22.50
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 52,450.00	\$ 52,450.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,500.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 10,500.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	22.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.45	\$ 97.90	\$ 5.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 4.50
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 39.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	6.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 37.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	95.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 237.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 0.60
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	13,900.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,950.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 0.60
632.0118	PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	25.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5.75	\$ 143.75	\$ 5.25	\$ 131.25	\$ 2.25
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	65.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 18.50
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	10,650.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 34,612.50	\$ 5.25	\$ 55,912.50	\$ 4.60	\$ 48,990.00	\$ 5.00
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1.00
645.7	POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	110.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 6,380.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,150.00	\$ 70.00
646.3	WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	2.50	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,000.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 17,250.00	\$ 14.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 150.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,800.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 68,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 125,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	C		D		E		UNIT PRICE
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	15.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 725.00
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 830.00	\$ 12,450.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 550.00
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00
1008.13	ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - RE-ERECT ELECTRIC FENCE	\$	6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00
					\$ 1,238,836.50		\$ 1,269,628.15		\$ 1,272,306.25	

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	F TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	G TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	H TOTAL
201.1	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (F)	A	0.50	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 8,500.00
201.21	REMOVING SMALL TREES	EA	1.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
201.881	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL TYPE I	SY	30.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 33.50	\$ 1,005.00
202.31	FILL ABANDONED PIPE	CY	15.00	\$ 1,297.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00
202.41	REMOVAL OF EXISTING PIPE 0-24" DIAMETER	LF	410.00	\$ 8,200.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,280.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 6,970.00
202.5	REMOVAL OF CATCH BASINS, DROP INLETS, AND MANHOLES	EA	2.00	\$ 1,560.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,280.00
202.7	GUARDRAIL	LF	1,062.50	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,062.50	\$ 6.70	\$ 7,118.75
203.1	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	9,250.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 92,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 74,000.00
203.5555	GUARDRAIL 25'EAGRT PLATFORM	U	3.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00
203.601	EMBANKMENT-IN-PLACE	CY	25,950.00	\$ 233,550.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 337,350.00	\$ 12.70	\$ 329,565.00
209.201	GRANULAR BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	CY	20.00	\$ 1,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
214	FINE GRADING	U	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
304.1	SAND (F)	CY	1,600.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25,600.00
304.2	GRAVEL (F)	CY	1,600.00	\$ 30,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 31,200.00
304.3	CRUSHED GRAVEL (F)	CY	1,700.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 39,100.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 40,800.00
304.32	CRUSHED GRAVEL FOR SHOULDER LEVELING	TON	50.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,000.00
403.11002	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, MACHINE METHOD (QC/QA TIER 2)	TON	1,300.00	\$ 118,300.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 110,500.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 115,700.00
403.12	HOT BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT, HAND METHOD	TON	35.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00
403.6	PAVEMENT JOINT ADHESIVE	LF	4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 3,867.50
403.99	TEMPORARY BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	TON	410.00	\$ 39,155.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 34,850.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 36,490.00
417	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS SURFACES	SY	620.00	\$ 8,060.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 7,750.00
504.101	COMMON BRIDGE EXCAVATION	CY	8.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 464.00
520.1	CONCRETE CLASS A	CY	3.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 2,508.00
520.12	CONCRETE CLASS A, ABOVE FOOTINGS (F)	CY	9.00	\$ 6,570.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 5,850.00	\$ 839.00	\$ 7,551.00
520.213	CONCRETE CLASS B, FOOTINGS (ON SOIL) (F)	CY	2.00	\$ 1,124.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 836.00	\$ 1,672.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	F TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	G TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	H TOTAL
534.3	WATER REPELLENT (SILANE/ SILOXANE)	GAL	1.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
544	REINFORCING STEEL (F)	LB	1,400.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 3,150.00
544.1	REINFORCING STEEL (ROADWAY)	LB	20.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 90.00
585.3	STONE FILL, CLASS C	CY	20.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 820.00
603.0001	VIDEO INSPECTION	LF	1,450.00	\$ 2,030.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 2,030.00
603.34115	15" STEEL END SECTIONS	EA	1.00	\$ 213.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 126.00
603.80215	15" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	440.00	\$ 17,160.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 24,200.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 28,600.00
603.80218	18" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	530.00	\$ 22,790.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,800.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 35,510.00
603.80224	24" PLASTIC PIPE (SMOOTH INTERIOR)	LF	275.00	\$ 13,475.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,875.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 19,250.00
604.0007	POLYETHYLENE LINER	EA	4.00	\$ 1,348.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 660.00
604.16	CATCH BASINS TYPE F	U	7.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 18,900.00
604.26	DROP INLETS TYPE F	U	4.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,880.00	\$ 7,520.00
604.325	DRAINAGE MANHOLES, 5 FOOT DIAMETER	U	1.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00
605.506	6" PERF. CORR. POLYETHYL PIPE UND.	LF	710.00	\$ 5,680.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,500.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 18,105.00
605.512	12" PERF. CORR. POLYETHLY PIPE UND.	LF	210.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 9,030.00
606.000	STEEL BEAM FOR BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	75.00	\$ 487.50	\$ 8.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 675.00
606.120	BEAM GUARDRAIL (STANDARD SECTION) (STEEL POST)	LF	1,550.00	\$ 24,800.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 29,450.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 32,550.00
606.1455	(TERM. UNIT TYPE EAGRT 25 FT.)	U	3.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,840.00	\$ 5,520.00
606.147	(TERMINAL UNIT TYPE G-2)	U	1.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 560.00
606.417	PORTABLE CONCRETE BARRIER FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL	LF	1,250.00	\$ 41,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 52,500.00
606.9523	TEMP. IMPACT ATTENUATION DEVICE (NON-REDIRECTIVE) TEST LEVEL 3	U	2.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
609.811	BITUMINOUS CURB, TYPE B (4" REVEAL)	LF	920.00	\$ 4,140.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,140.00
615.0041	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	F TOTAL	G UNIT PRICE	G TOTAL	H UNIT PRICE	H TOTAL
615.0042	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
615.0043	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
615.0044	RELOCATING SIGN, BUSINESS	U	1.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
615.03	TRAFFIC SIGN TYPE C (F)	SF	17.00	\$ 1,122.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 39.00	\$ 663.00
615.034	RELOCATING TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE C	U	2.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 390.00
616.171	PORTABLE TRAFFIC SIGNALS (PTS) SYSTEM	U	2.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
618.7	FLAGGERS	HR	2,700.00	\$ 60,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 54,000.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 68,850.00
619.1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	U	1.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00
619.25	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	U	2.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
621.2	RETROREFLECTIVE BEAM GUARDRAIL DELINEATOR	EA	22.00	\$ 99.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 99.00
621.31	SINGLE DELINEATOR WITH POST	EA	30.00	\$ 1,170.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,050.00
622.1	STEEL WITNESS MARKERS	EA	6.00	\$ 222.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 168.00
628.2	SAWED BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	LF	95.00	\$ 57.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 213.75
632.0104	RETROREFLECTIVE PAINT PAVE. MARKING, 4" LINE	LF	13,900.00	\$ 8,340.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,780.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,780.00
632.0118	PAVE. MARKING, 18" LINE	LF	25.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 0.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 42.50
645.3	EROSION STONE	TON	65.00	\$ 1,202.50	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 2,080.00
645.46	PERMANENT CHANNEL STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	10,650.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 53,250.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 50,587.50
645.531	SILT FENCE	LF	1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 6,000.00
645.7	POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
645.71	MONITORING SWPPP AND EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS	HR	110.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,250.00
646.3	WITH MULCH AND TACKIFIERS	A	2.50	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
647.1	HUMUS	CY	1,150.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 16,100.00
670.066	MAILBOX SUPPORT ASSEMBLIES	EA	1.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
670.104	TEMPORARY PORTABLE LIGHTING	U	2.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,350.00	\$ 8,700.00
692	MOBILIZATION	U	1.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 36,096.50	\$ 36,096.50	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	F		G		H	
				TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE
697.11	INVASIVE SPECIES CONTROL AND MANAGEMENT PLAN	U	1.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	
698.13	FIELD OFFICE TYPE C	MON	15.00	\$ 10,875.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 13,500.00	
698.2	PHYSICAL TESTING LABORATORY	MON	15.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 8,250.00	
699	TEMPORARY EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$	60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,000.00	
1008.13	ADDITIONS AS NEEDED - RE-ERECT ELECTRIC FENCE	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,000.00	
1010.15	FUEL ADJUSTMENT	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20,000.00	
1010.2	ASPHALT CEMENT ADJUSTMENT	\$	10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 10,000.00	
1010.3	QUALITY CONTROL QUALITY ASSURANCE (QC/QA ASPHALT	\$	4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,550.00	
				\$ 1,310,613.25		\$ 1,392,700.00		\$ 1,416,851.00	